
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 34 TF Sport G
B

R Salih Yoluc T
U

R Charlie Eastwood IR
L Aston Martin PRO 1 8 5 2:00.116 174.4

2 88 JP Motorsport P
O

L

Patryk Krupinski P
O

L Christian Klien A
U

T Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016 PROAM 1 7 7 2:00.678 0.562 0.562 173.6

3 7 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Brendan Iribe U
S

A Ollie Millroy G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 2 11 10 2:00.763 0.647 0.085 173.5

4 72 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Nick Moss G
B

R Joe Osborne G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 3 8 3 2:00.821 0.705 0.058 173.4

5 26 Team Lazarus IT
A Fabrizio Crestani IT
A Yannick Mettler C

H
E Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 2 9 7 2:00.865 0.749 0.044 173.4

6 17 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Louis Prette M

C
O Vincent Abril M

C
O Ferrari 488 GT3 PRO 3 10 7 2:00.894 0.778 0.029 173.3

7 28 Team Lazarus IT
A Stefano Coletti M

C
O Petru R. Umbrarescu R

O
U Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 4 11 8 2:01.247 1.131 0.353 172.8

8 59 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Miguel Ramos P
R

T Henrique Chaves P
R

T McLaren 720 s PRO 5 12 9 2:01.604 1.488 0.357 172.3

9 22 PZ Oberer Zürichsee by TFT C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E Porsche GT3-R AM 1 13 11 2:02.124 2.008 0.520 171.6

10 44 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Florian Scholze D
E

U Jens Liebhauser D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 2 6 3 2:02.408 2.292 0.284 171.2

11 16 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Marcelo Hahn B
R

A Christian M. Hahn B
R

A McLaren 720 s PROAM 4 10 6 2:02.442 2.326 0.034 171.1

12 20 SPS Automotive Performance D
E

U Valentin Pierburg D
E

U Christian Hook D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 3 12 12 2:03.490 3.374 1.048 169.7

13 48 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Stephane Ortelli M

C
O Angelo Negro IT

A Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 5 10 10 2:03.789 3.673 0.299 169.3

14 13 AKM Motorsport S
M

R Alexander Moiseev R
U

S Alexey Nesov R
U

S Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 4 13 13 2:04.011 3.895 0.222 169.0

CAR 26 TIME 2:03.778 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 11

CAR 26 TIME 2:01.489 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 6 AND 9

CAR 17 TIME 2:01.369 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 9

CAR 72 TIME 2:00.620 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 3

CAR 72 TIME 2:00.360 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 9

CAR 13 TIME 2:04.585 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 10

CAR 59 TIME 2:01.815 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 3
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

PRO

1 34 TF Sport G
B

R Salih Yoluc T
U

R Charlie Eastwood IR
L Aston Martin PRO 1 8 5 2:00.116 174.4

2 26 Team Lazarus IT
A Fabrizio Crestani IT
A Yannick Mettler C

H
E Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 2 9 7 2:00.865 0.749 0.749 173.4

3 17 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Louis Prette M

C
O Vincent Abril M

C
O Ferrari 488 GT3 PRO 3 10 7 2:00.894 0.778 0.029 173.3

4 28 Team Lazarus IT
A Stefano Coletti M

C
O Petru R. Umbrarescu R

O
U Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 4 11 8 2:01.247 1.131 0.353 172.8

5 59 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Miguel Ramos P
R

T Henrique Chaves P
R

T McLaren 720 s PRO 5 12 9 2:01.604 1.488 0.357 172.3

PROAM

1 88 JP Motorsport P
O

L
Patryk Krupinski P

O
L Christian Klien A

U
T Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016 PROAM 1 7 7 2:00.678 173.6

2 7 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Brendan Iribe U
S

A Ollie Millroy G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 2 11 10 2:00.763 0.085 0.085 173.5

3 72 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Nick Moss G
B

R Joe Osborne G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 3 8 3 2:00.821 0.143 0.058 173.4

4 16 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Marcelo Hahn B
R

A Christian M. Hahn B
R

A McLaren 720 s PROAM 4 10 6 2:02.442 1.764 1.621 171.1

5 48 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Stephane Ortelli M

C
O Angelo Negro IT

A Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 5 10 10 2:03.789 3.111 1.347 169.3

AM

1 22 PZ Oberer Zürichsee by TFT C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E Porsche GT3-R AM 1 13 11 2:02.124 171.6

2 44 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Florian Scholze D
E

U Jens Liebhauser D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 2 6 3 2:02.408 0.284 0.284 171.2

3 20 SPS Automotive Performance D
E

U Valentin Pierburg D
E

U Christian Hook D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 3 12 12 2:03.490 1.366 1.082 169.7

4 13 AKM Motorsport S
M

R Alexander Moiseev R
U

S Alexey Nesov R
U

S Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 4 13 13 2:04.011 1.887 0.521 169.0

Published at:....................... Track Status:

22/08/2020 Page 1 / 1

Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 40.3 °C Air Temp: 28.2 °C Humidity: 47 % DRY

Paul Ricard

International GT Open

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Provisional Results by Class



7 1 Brendan Iribe McLaren 720 S GT3

PROAM 2 Ollie Millroy Optimum Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:21:16.119 10:19:46.329 37.787 52.003 143.2 10:21:16.119

2 2 2:02.331 33.850 36.985 51.496 244.3 10:23:18.450

3 2 2:01.541 33.344 36.709 51.488 246.5 10:25:19.991

4 2 2:01.302 33.296 36.585 51.421 247.1 10:27:21.293

5 2 2:00.943 33.221 36.544 51.178 247.1 10:29:22.236

6 2 2:00.861 33.205 36.575 51.081 246.0 10:31:23.097

7 2 4:13.378 P 33.915 37.348 3:02.115 246.0 10:35:36.475

8 2 2:19.539 50.612 37.275 51.652 142.8 10:37:56.014

9 2 2:01.145 33.248 36.582 51.315 245.4 10:39:57.159

10 2 2:00.763 33.126 36.562 51.075 245.4 10:41:57.922

11 2 2:00.939 33.136 36.724 51.079 246.5 10:43:58.861

12 2 33.063 36.506 246.5

13 1 Alexander Moiseev Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020

AM 2 Alexey Nesov AKM Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:18:00.560 P 10:15:50.357 41.030 1:29.173 140.6 10:18:00.560

2 2 2:27.262 50.505 39.354 57.403 151.6 10:20:27.822

3 2 2:06.390 34.695 38.041 53.654 241.0 10:22:34.212

4 1 2:05.900 34.601 37.868 53.431 242.1 10:24:40.112

5 1 2:47.456 P 34.614 37.991 1:34.851 242.6 10:27:27.568

6 1 2:23.477 50.904 37.697 54.876 148.3 10:29:51.045

7 1 2:04.497 34.258 37.669 52.570 242.1 10:31:55.542

8 1 2:04.273 34.299 37.407 52.567 242.1 10:33:59.815

9 1 3:42.032 P 34.443 37.690 2:29.899 243.2 10:37:41.847

10 1 2:21.596 50.278 38.301 53.017 148.9 10:40:03.443

11 1 2:04.585 34.284 37.931 52.370 242.1 10:42:08.028

12 1 2:04.183 34.254 37.387 52.542 243.7 10:44:12.211

13 1 2:04.011 34.034 37.749 52.228 242.1 10:46:16.222

14 1 39.152 51.108 241.6

16 1 Marcelo Hahn McLaren 720 s

PROAM 2 Christian M. Hahn Teo Martín Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:18:53.775 10:17:23.454 37.845 52.476 146.7 10:18:53.775

2 1 2:03.329 33.913 37.230 52.186 242.6 10:20:57.104

3 1 2:02.861 33.663 37.154 52.044 243.7 10:22:59.965

4 1 2:14.121 P 33.790 37.224 1:03.107 243.7 10:25:14.086

5 1 10:56.600 9:17.925 43.176 55.499 146.9 10:36:10.686

6 1 2:02.442 33.769 36.817 51.856 244.8 10:38:13.128

7 1 2:03.291 33.786 37.113 52.392 246.0 10:40:16.419

8 1 2:02.922 33.941 36.979 52.002 244.8 10:42:19.341

9 1 2:06.083 34.006 37.140 54.937 245.4 10:44:25.424

10 1 2:10.674 P 34.078 36.870 59.726 245.4 10:46:36.098

17 1 Louis Prette Ferrari 488 GT3

PRO 2 Vincent Abril AF Corse / APM Monaco

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:23:13.974 10:21:39.569 41.177 53.228 138.4 10:23:13.974

2 1 2:01.932 33.432 37.148 51.352 241.0 10:25:15.906

3 1 2:01.369 33.260 36.960 51.149 243.2 10:27:17.275

4 1 2:01.376 33.163 36.980 51.233 242.6 10:29:18.651

5 1 6:57.326 P 33.292 37.003 5:47.031 243.7 10:36:15.977

6 1 2:21.014 51.438 37.675 51.901 145.1 10:38:36.991

7 1 2:00.894 33.144 36.816 50.934 242.6 10:40:37.885

8 1 2:16.819 38.145 44.085 54.589 225.9 10:42:54.704

9 1 2:01.144 33.232 36.913 50.999 243.2 10:44:55.848

10 1 2:01.088 33.070 36.960 51.058 242.6 10:46:56.936

11 1 39.198 41.468 236.8

20 1 Valentin Pierburg Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020

AM 2 Christian Hook SPS Automotive Performance

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:17:28.874 10:15:56.498 38.110 54.266 147.1 10:17:28.874

2 2 2:08.257 34.746 39.967 53.544 242.1 10:19:37.131

3 2 2:05.627 34.770 37.743 53.114 242.1 10:21:42.758

4 2 3:33.880 P 34.615 38.122 2:21.143 242.1 10:25:16.638

5 2 2:22.510 51.385 38.220 52.905 148.9 10:27:39.148

6 2 2:07.320 37.026 37.838 52.456 241.6 10:29:46.468

7 2 2:03.691 33.955 37.516 52.220 242.1 10:31:50.159

8 2 2:04.039 34.252 37.355 52.432 242.6 10:33:54.198

9 2 2:04.090 33.928 37.571 52.591 242.6 10:35:58.288

10 2 2:56.299 P 34.227 37.708 1:44.364 243.2 10:38:54.587

11 2 2:32.792 1:02.034 38.090 52.668 150.2 10:41:27.379

12 2 2:03.490 33.752 37.440 52.298 242.6 10:43:30.869

13 2 34.746 38.990 243.7

22 1 Niki Leutwiler Porsche GT3-R

AM 2 PZ Oberer Zürichsee by TFT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 10:17:29.745 10:15:58.901 38.182 52.662 141.3 10:17:29.745

2 2:10.823 P 34.298 37.752 58.773 243.7 10:19:40.568

3 3:08.065 1:38.871 37.415 51.779 145.7 10:22:48.633

4 2:02.835 33.618 37.356 51.861 244.3 10:24:51.468

5 2:03.436 34.348 37.255 51.833 243.7 10:26:54.904

6 2:02.413 33.677 37.098 51.638 244.3 10:28:57.317

7 2:05.048 34.306 37.626 53.116 243.7 10:31:02.365

8 2:13.192 P 33.818 37.200 1:02.174 244.3 10:33:15.557

9 5:26.497 3:56.144 37.773 52.580 133.4 10:38:42.054

10 2:02.323 33.723 37.181 51.419 242.6 10:40:44.377

11 2:02.124 33.538 37.099 51.487 242.6 10:42:46.501

12 2:02.221 33.532 37.078 51.611 243.2 10:44:48.722

13 2:38.229 P 38.980 46.513 1:12.736 215.1 10:47:26.951
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26 1 Fabrizio Crestani Bentley Continental GT3

PRO 2 Yannick Mettler Team Lazarus

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:17:24.009 10:15:49.611 39.772 54.626 123.0 10:17:24.009

2 1 2:01.724 33.572 36.644 51.508 246.0 10:19:25.733

3 1 2:03.778 33.194 36.684 53.900 247.7 10:21:29.511

4 1 2:01.489 33.126 36.602 51.761 248.2 10:23:31.000

5 1 2:15.411 P 33.224 40.533 1:01.654 248.8 10:25:46.411

6 1 13:12.442 11:39.011 38.307 55.124 137.7 10:38:58.853

7 1 2:00.865 32.970 36.390 51.505 247.7 10:40:59.718

8 1 2:10.235 33.081 36.506 1:00.648 248.2 10:43:09.953

9 1 2:25.548 P 33.335 45.731 1:06.482 248.2 10:45:35.501

28 1 Stefano Coletti Bentley Continental GT3

PRO 2 Petru R. Umbrarescu Team Lazarus

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:17:41.661 10:15:59.961 37.907 1:03.793 143.2 10:17:41.661

2 2 2:02.737 33.820 36.944 51.973 247.1 10:19:44.398

3 2 2:02.346 33.642 36.711 51.993 250.0 10:21:46.744

4 2 2:02.230 33.306 36.925 51.999 250.0 10:23:48.974

5 2 2:01.573 33.209 36.713 51.651 250.0 10:25:50.547

6 2 2:09.361 P 33.601 36.828 58.932 250.0 10:27:59.908

7 2 9:06.057 7:30.771 38.576 56.710 142.6 10:37:05.965

8 2 2:01.247 33.187 36.555 51.505 249.4 10:39:07.212

9 2 2:01.639 33.178 36.708 51.753 249.4 10:41:08.851

10 2 2:08.493 35.187 39.340 53.966 250.5 10:43:17.344

11 2 2:10.976 P 33.840 38.167 58.969 250.0 10:45:28.320

34 1 Salih Yoluc Aston Martin

PRO 2 Charlie Eastwood TF Sport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:17:51.301 10:16:10.360 39.204 1:01.737 119.0 10:17:51.301

2 2 2:02.781 33.780 37.091 51.910 246.0 10:19:54.082

3 2 2:59.233 P 33.548 37.413 1:48.272 246.0 10:22:53.315

4 2 2:25.863 51.353 38.420 56.090 133.6 10:25:19.178

5 2 2:00.116 33.018 36.438 50.660 247.1 10:27:19.294

6 2 2:08.909 33.064 38.260 57.585 246.5 10:29:28.203

7 2 10:35.964 P 32.922 37.323 9:25.719 246.5 10:40:04.167

8 2 2:24.922 52.904 38.698 53.320 125.7 10:42:29.089

9 2 35.013 38.707 245.4

44 1 Florian Scholze Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020

AM 2 Jens Liebhauser GetSpeed Performance

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:18:35.837 10:17:05.239 37.996 52.602 150.0 10:18:35.837

2 1 2:02.693 33.721 37.206 51.766 243.2 10:20:38.530

3 1 2:02.408 33.553 37.306 51.549 243.7 10:22:40.938

4 1 2:02.411 33.546 37.269 51.596 243.7 10:24:43.349

5 1 2:11.362 P 33.625 37.314 1:00.423 245.4 10:26:54.711

6 1 16:00.062 P 14:18.472 37.747 1:03.843 150.4 10:42:54.773

48 1 Stephane Ortelli Ferrari 488 GT3

PROAM 2 Angelo Negro AF Corse / APM Monaco

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:18:17.760 10:16:44.577 38.904 54.279 147.3 10:18:17.760

2 2 2:06.781 34.258 38.767 53.756 242.1 10:20:24.541

3 2 2:05.091 34.025 37.655 53.411 242.1 10:22:29.632

4 2 2:04.727 34.039 37.764 52.924 242.1 10:24:34.359

5 2 9:22.665 P 35.210 38.748 8:08.707 242.6 10:33:57.024

6 2 2:21.345 49.930 38.019 53.396 150.4 10:36:18.369

7 2 2:04.703 33.882 37.745 53.076 242.6 10:38:23.072

8 2 2:04.563 33.928 37.593 53.042 242.6 10:40:27.635

9 2 2:04.528 34.367 37.270 52.891 243.2 10:42:32.163

10 2 2:03.789 33.919 37.303 52.567 244.3 10:44:35.952

11 2 33.812 38.209 243.2

59 1 Miguel Ramos McLaren 720 s

PRO 2 Henrique Chaves Teo Martín Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:17:59.835 10:16:16.172 45.276 58.387 103.5 10:17:59.835

2 1 2:03.459 33.977 37.460 52.022 242.1 10:20:03.294

3 1 2:01.993 33.415 37.021 51.557 242.1 10:22:05.287

4 1 2:01.941 33.389 37.036 51.516 242.1 10:24:07.228

5 1 2:02.031 33.552 36.871 51.608 242.1 10:26:09.259

6 1 2:28.005 P 34.340 38.661 1:15.004 243.2 10:28:37.264

7 1 6:06.537 4:35.785 38.133 52.619 144.0 10:34:43.801

8 1 2:02.015 33.585 36.961 51.469 242.1 10:36:45.816

9 1 2:01.604 33.276 36.935 51.393 243.2 10:38:47.420

10 1 2:07.770 33.522 39.762 54.486 243.2 10:40:55.190

11 1 2:01.815 33.484 36.829 51.502 243.7 10:42:57.005

12 1 2:24.741 P 33.330 36.938 1:14.473 244.3 10:45:21.746

72 1 Nick Moss McLaren 720 S GT3

PROAM 2 Joe Osborne Optimum Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:17:50.108 10:16:08.108 40.228 1:01.772 117.1 10:17:50.108

2 2 2:01.168 33.292 36.782 51.094 243.2 10:19:51.276

3 2 2:00.821 33.046 36.661 51.114 244.3 10:21:52.097

4 2 8:45.475 P 33.339 36.886 7:35.250 244.8 10:30:37.572

5 2 2:21.076 50.076 38.146 52.854 148.9 10:32:58.648

6 2 2:00.620 32.825 36.947 50.848 244.8 10:34:59.268

7 2 2:00.360 32.840 36.668 50.852 245.4 10:36:59.628

8 2 2:16.523 33.004 42.771 1:00.748 244.8 10:39:16.151

9 2 33.019 41.291 246.5

88 1 Patryk Krupinski Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016

PROAM 2 Christian Klien JP Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:25:12.541 10:23:38.899 39.997 53.645 144.3 10:25:12.541

2 2 2:01.253 33.324 36.879 51.050 242.6 10:27:13.794

3 2 2:01.213 33.307 36.972 50.934 242.6 10:29:15.007

4 2 5:58.997 P 35.127 41.508 4:42.362 242.6 10:35:14.004

5 2 2:19.810 50.087 37.985 51.738 148.1 10:37:33.814

6 2 2:00.845 33.161 36.919 50.765 242.6 10:39:34.659

7 2 2:00.678 33.019 36.892 50.767 243.2 10:41:35.337

8 2 36.546 44.117 243.2
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 72 Joe Osborne 32.825 26 Fabrizio Crestani 36.390 34 Charlie Eastwood 50.660 1 34 Charlie Eastwood 2:00.020 2:00.116 1

2 34 Charlie Eastwood 32.922 34 Charlie Eastwood 36.438 88 Christian Klien 50.765 2 72 Joe Osborne 2:00.334 2:00.821 4

3 26 Fabrizio Crestani 32.970 7 Ollie Millroy 36.506 72 Joe Osborne 50.848 3 7 Ollie Millroy 2:00.644 2:00.763 3

4 88 Christian Klien 33.019 28 Petru R. Umbrarescu 36.555 17 Louis Prette 50.934 4 88 Christian Klien 2:00.663 2:00.678 2

5 7 Ollie Millroy 33.063 72 Joe Osborne 36.661 7 Ollie Millroy 51.075 5 17 Louis Prette 2:00.820 2:00.894 6

6 17 Louis Prette 33.070 17 Louis Prette 36.816 59 Miguel Ramos 51.393 6 26 Fabrizio Crestani 2:00.865 2:00.865 5

7 28 Petru R. Umbrarescu 33.178 16 Marcelo Hahn 36.817 22 Niki Leutwiler 51.419 7 28 Petru R. Umbrarescu 2:01.238 2:01.247 7

8 59 Miguel Ramos 33.276 59 Miguel Ramos 36.829 26 Fabrizio Crestani 51.505 8 59 Miguel Ramos 2:01.498 2:01.604 8

9 22 Niki Leutwiler 33.532 88 Christian Klien 36.879 28 Petru R. Umbrarescu 51.505 9 22 Niki Leutwiler 2:02.029 2:02.124 9

10 44 Florian Scholze 33.546 22 Niki Leutwiler 37.078 44 Florian Scholze 51.549 10 44 Florian Scholze 2:02.301 2:02.408 10

11 16 Marcelo Hahn 33.663 44 Florian Scholze 37.206 16 Marcelo Hahn 51.856 11 16 Marcelo Hahn 2:02.336 2:02.442 11

12 20 Christian Hook 33.752 48 Angelo Negro 37.270 20 Christian Hook 52.220 12 20 Christian Hook 2:03.327 2:03.490 12

13 48 Angelo Negro 33.812 20 Christian Hook 37.355 13 Alexander Moiseev 52.228 13 48 Angelo Negro 2:03.649 2:03.789 13

14 13 Alexander Moiseev 34.034 13 Alexander Moiseev 37.387 48 Angelo Negro 52.567 14 13 Alexander Moiseev 2:03.649 2:04.011 14
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 34 TF Sport G
B

R Salih Yoluc T
U

R Charlie Eastwood IR
L Aston Martin PRO 1 2:00.116 5 2:02.781 2 2:08.909 6 2:24.922 8 2:25.863 4

2 88 JP Motorsport P
O

L

Patryk Krupinski P
O

L Christian Klien A
U

T Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016 PROAM 1 2:00.678 7 2:00.845 6 2:01.213 3 2:01.253 2 2:19.810 5

3 7 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Brendan Iribe U
S

A Ollie Millroy G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 2 2:00.763 10 2:00.861 6 2:00.939 11 2:00.943 5 2:01.145 9

4 72 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Nick Moss G
B

R Joe Osborne G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 3 2:00.821 3 2:01.168 2 2:16.523 8 2:21.076 5 8:45.475 4

5 26 Team Lazarus IT
A Fabrizio Crestani IT
A Yannick Mettler C

H
E Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 2 2:00.865 7 2:01.724 2 2:10.235 8 2:15.411 5 2:25.548 9

6 17 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Louis Prette M

C
O Vincent Abril M

C
O Ferrari 488 GT3 PRO 3 2:00.894 7 2:01.088 10 2:01.144 9 2:01.376 4 2:01.932 2

7 28 Team Lazarus IT
A Stefano Coletti M

C
O Petru R. Umbrarescu R

O
U Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 4 2:01.247 8 2:01.573 5 2:01.639 9 2:02.230 4 2:02.346 3

8 59 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Miguel Ramos P
R

T Henrique Chaves P
R

T McLaren 720 s PRO 5 2:01.604 9 2:01.941 4 2:01.993 3 2:02.015 8 2:02.031 5

9 22 PZ Oberer Zürichsee by TFT C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E Porsche GT3-R AM 1 2:02.124 11 2:02.221 12 2:02.323 10 2:02.413 6 2:02.835 4

10 44 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Florian Scholze D
E

U Jens Liebhauser D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 2 2:02.408 3 2:02.411 4 2:02.693 2 2:11.362 5 16:00.06 6

11 16 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Marcelo Hahn B
R

A Christian M. Hahn B
R

A McLaren 720 s PROAM 4 2:02.442 6 2:02.861 3 2:02.922 8 2:03.291 7 2:03.329 2

12 20 SPS Automotive Performance D
E

U Valentin Pierburg D
E

U Christian Hook D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 3 2:03.490 12 2:03.691 7 2:04.039 8 2:04.090 9 2:05.627 3

13 48 AF Corse / APM Monaco IT
A Stephane Ortelli M

C
O Angelo Negro IT

A Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 5 2:03.789 10 2:04.528 9 2:04.563 8 2:04.703 7 2:04.727 4

14 13 AKM Motorsport S
M

R Alexander Moiseev R
U

S Alexey Nesov R
U

S Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 AM 4 2:04.011 13 2:04.183 12 2:04.273 8 2:04.497 7 2:05.900 4
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Paul Ricard

International GT Open

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Best 5 Lap Times



Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 28 Team Lazarus IT
A Stefano Coletti M

C
O Petru R. Umbrarescu R

O
U Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 1 250.5 10 250.0 3 250.0 4 250.0 5 250.0 6 250.1

2 26 Team Lazarus IT
A Fabrizio Crestani IT
A Yannick Mettler C

H
E Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 2 248.8 5 248.2 4 248.2 8 248.2 9 247.7 3 248.2

3 7 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Brendan Iribe U
S

A Ollie Millroy G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 1 247.1 4 247.1 5 246.5 3 246.5 11 246.5 12 246.8

4 34 TF Sport G
B

R Salih Yoluc T
U

R Charlie Eastwood IR
L Aston Martin PRO 3 247.1 5 246.5 6 246.5 7 246.0 2 246.0 3 246.4

5 72 Optimum Motorsport G
B

R Nick Moss G
B

R Joe Osborne G
B

R McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 2 246.5 9 245.4 7 244.8 4 244.8 6 244.8 8 245.3

6 16 Teo Martín Motorsport E
S

P Marcelo Hahn B
R

A Christian M. Hahn B
R

A McLaren 720 s PROAM 3 246.0 7 245.4 9 245.4 10 244.8 6 244.8 8 245.3

7 44 GetSpeed Performance D
E

U Florian Scholze D
E

U Jens Liebhauser D
E

